
Zag

White 
Dog

Brown Dog

Ziggy

High 
Bench

River
Ruin

Middle

Lambert 
Luge

Poppy

Corkscrew

Black Dog

Wildcat
N. Alpine Blvd

Go to 
Church

Box Elder WayLambert 
Park

= Water Tank

River
M1

M2

M3
U1

U2

U3
U4

U5
U6

U7

Zag

Brown Dog

White 
Dog

Indian

L1

L2
L3

High 
Bench

Lambert Park Winter Range Seedling Watering
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Approximately 1100 various seedlings were planted in Lambert Park to improve the feeding area of the local 
wildlife. These plants will not survive unless they are watered.

Watering Information and Instructions:
• There are 2 sites to be watered (see map). Each site is divided into sections labelled with flags:

• Middle/Upper Site (divided into 10 sections: M1, M2, M3, U1, U2, U3, U4, U5, U6, U7)
• Lower Site (divided into 3 sections; L1, L2, L3)

• Water tanks and watering jugs are available at each site (please put the jugs back after use).
• There is a limited number of 5 gallon backpack pump sprayers available for loaning out. Please contact the Alpine 

Nature Center (alpinenaturecenter@gmail.com) for more information.
• Plants need to be watered every day (especially at the start of the summer).
• Watering amount: About 2 cups of water per plant; if using the pump sprayer at least 3 – 5 pumps per plant (the 

leafy plants should have 5 pumps). 

General questions? Contact the Alpine Nature Center (alpinenaturecenter@gmail.com).
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